TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strome Mezzanine Fund, LP		05/05/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWP Services Corporation	
Street Address:	4000 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	NWP Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	4000 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3429023	RESIDENT ONEBILL		
Registration Number:	3332152	ABREEZE		
Registration Number:	2714649	VIASTAR		
Registration Number:	2797800	EIS+		
Registration Number:	3136421	NWP SERVICES CORPORATION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5066

jeff.becker@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker c/o Haynes and Boone

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0835

TRADEMARK 900363550

Address Line 4: Dall	Dallas, TEXAS 75219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25151.73		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016		
Total Attachments A			

Total Attachments: 4

source=NWP - Strome Release#page1.tif source=NWP - Strome Release#page2.tif source=NWP - Strome Release#page3.tif source=NWP - Strome Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0836

RELEASE OF SUBORDINATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, as of May 24, 2010, a Subordinated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was entered into between NWP Services Corporation and NWP Acquisition Corporation (collectively, the "Debtor") and Strome Mezzanine Fund, LP (the "Lender"), wherein Debtor granted Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property rights (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of June 17, 2010, at Reel/Frame Number 004226/0685;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office as of July 1, 2010, at V3591D188; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has completely satisfied its debts, obligations and liabilities to Lender as set forth in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Obligations").

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Debtor's complete satisfaction of the Obligations and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release unto Debtor, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the security interest in and to the Collateral, including those items listed on the attached **Exhibits A, B and C** all other intellectual property owned by Debtor at any time, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, income and license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

STROME MILLANINE FUND, LP

by: Strome in strained Management LP, Its General

Partner

By:

Name: Mark E. Strome

Title: President and CEO

Date: 5/5/16

Acknowledged, accepted and agreed to: NWP SERVICES CORPORATION

15702392 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0837

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
NW&P technologies next gen module I	TXu00923078	10/15/99	National Water & Power, Inc.

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0838

EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

-4-

AnnArbor 174182 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0691

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0839

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg.	Owner
RESIDENT ONEBILL	78/968996	9/7/06	3,429,023	5/13/08	NWP Services Corporation
ABREEZE	78/825871	2/28/06	3,332,152	11/6/07	NWP Services Corporation
VIASTAR	78/072599	7/6/01	2,714,649	5/6/03	NWP Services Corporation
EIS+	78/210831	2/4/03	2,797,800	12/23/03	National Water & Power, Inc.
NWP SERVICES CORPORATION	78/156987	8/22/02	3,136,421	8/29/06	National Water & Power, Inc.

-5-

AnnArbor_174182_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/05/2016

RECORDED: 06/17/2010